TOWN OF WINNIPEG BEACH

BY-LAW NO. 10-2017

BEING a By-law of the Town of Winnipeg Beach to amend the Town of Winnipeg Beach Zoning By-law No. 8-2012, as amended;

WHEREAS Section 80 of The Planning Act provides that a Zoning By-law may be amended;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Town of Winnipeg Beach, in a meeting duly assembled, enacts as follows:

- THAT Section "9.0 R1-5: Residential Single Family Zone," Subsection "9.5 Site 1) Regulations Accessory Uses and Buildings," be amended by replacing "Rear Yard min. 2 ft." with "Rear Yard min. 5 ft."
- 2) THAT Section "10.0 R1-12: Residential Single Family Zone," Subsection "10.5 Site Regulations Accessory Uses and Buildings" be amended by replacing "Rear Yard min. 2 ft." with "Rear Yard min. 5 ft."

DONE AND PASSED by the Council of the Town of Winnipeg Beach assembled in Winnipeg Beach in the Province of Manitoba this 24th day January A.D. 2018.

READ A FIRST TIME THIS 22nd day November A.D. 2017 (Res #249/2017)

READ A SECOND TIME THIS 24th day of January A.D. 2018 (Res # 16/2018)

READ A THIRD TIME THIS 24th day of January A.D. 2018 (Res # 17/2018)

Tony Pimentel, Mayor

Kerry Lawless, Chief Administrative Officer